MASSILLON CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO MIKE SLATER, PRESIDENT

DATE: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2025

PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TIME: 6:30 P.M.

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS TONIGHT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. INVOCATION BY COUNCILMAN JOHN PAQUELET
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. READING OF THE JOURNAL
- 5. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 5 – 2025 BY: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to enter into an Agreement with the Ohio Historic Preservation Office for historic reviews for the City's Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Community Planning and Development (CPD) Programs, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 6 – 2025 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain appropriations from the unappropriated balance of the 1100 General Fund, for the purpose of the Sidewalk Replacement Program, for the year ending December 31, 2025.

- 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 9. PETITIONS AND GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

A Request for a New Liquor License for Tremont Coffee Co., LLC, DBA Tremont Coffee Co., located at 215 Erie St. N., Massillon, Ohio 44646. Permit Classes are D1, D2 and D3 and is located in Ward 2.

A Request for a Transfer of a Liquor License from Olde Timers Bar and Grill, LLC, 1st Fl & Patio, located at 1316 Tremont Ave. S.W., Massillon, Ohio 44647 to Olde Timers Bar and Grill, Inc., 1st Fl & Patio, located at 1316 Tremont Ave. S.W., Massillon, Ohio 44647. Permit Class is D5 and is located in Ward 5.

A Request for a New Liquor License for Fouad Alrashdan, Lincoln Way Drive Thru, located at 723 Lincoln Way W., Massillon, Ohio 44647. Permit Class is C2 and is located in Ward 5.

- 10. BILLS, ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS
- 11. REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Treasurer's Report - December 2024

- 12. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES
- 13. RESOLUTIONS AND REQUESTS OF COUNCIL MEMBER
- 14. CALL OF THE CALENDAR
- 15. THIRD READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
- 16. SECOND READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 4 – 2025 BY: RULES, COURTS & CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to accept and enter into a collective bargaining agreement with the Massillon F.O.P. Henderson Lodge Police Officers Association, Gold Unit, effective July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027, and declaring an emergency.

- 17. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 18. ADJOURNMENT

DIANE ROLLAND - CLERK OF COUNCIL